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Q. The second international financial arthitecture working group meeting under India's 

presidency held in?  

A) Paris  

B) New Delhi  

C) New York  

D) Tokyo 

 

Q. The second international financial arthitecture working group meeting under India's 

presidency held in?  

A) Paris  

B) New Delhi  

C) New York  

D) Tokyo 

Answer:A 

 

Q. At____ RBI regional offices and Bank braches₹2000 notes can be exchanged.  

A) 21  

B) 22  

C) 18  

D) 19  
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Q. At____ RBI regional offices and Bank braches₹2000 notes can be exchanged.  

A) 21  

B) 22  

C) 18  

D) 19  

Answer:- D 

 

Q. The new Indian Parliament building will be the ___ largest in the world ?   

A)4th   

B)3rd  

C)5th  

D)6th 

 

Q. The new Indian Parliament building will be the ___ largest in the world ?   

A)4th   

B)3rd  

C)5th  

D)6th 

Answer:A 

 

Q. Mahila Savings Certificate, a new small savings scheme announcedfor women for 2 

years up to March 2025. This will offer deposit facility upto _in the name of women or 

girls for a tenor of 2 years  
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A) 1 lakh  

B) 5 lakh  

C) 2 lakh  

D) 3 lakh  

 

Q. Mahila Savings Certificate, a new small savings scheme announcedfor women for 2 

years up to March 2025. This will offer deposit facility upto _in the name of women or 

girls for a tenor of 2 years  

A) 1 lakh  

B) 5 lakh  

C) 2 lakh  

D) 3 lakh  

Answer - C 

 

Q.How much loan have been sanctioned to over 1.8 lakh accounts under Stand -Up India 

schemein 7 years?  

A) 35,000 crore  

B) 40,710 crore  

C) 38,500 crore  

D) 39,200 crore 

 

Q.How much loan have been sanctioned to over 1.8 lakh accounts under Stand -Up India 

schemein 7 years?  

A) 35,000 crore  
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B) 40,710 crore  

C) 38,500 crore  

D) 39,200 crore 

Answer:B 

 

Q.Senior citizens can claim a deduction of up to Rs ____ under section 80C of the Income-

tax Act, 1961 for investing in the Senior Citizens' Savings Scheme.  

A) 1 lakh  

B) 1.5 lakhs  

C) 2 lakhs  

D) 2.5 lakhs   

 

Q.Senior citizens can claim a deduction of up to Rs ____ under section 80C of the Income-

tax Act, 1961 for investing in the Senior Citizens' Savings Scheme.  

A) 1 lakh  

B) 1.5 lakhs  

C) 2 lakhs  

D) 2.5 lakhs   

Answer:- B 

 

Q. Under the Mahila Samman Savings Certificate the partial withdrawal is available one 

year after the account’s opening, but only ____% eligible amount can be withdrawn.  

A) 30%  

B) 50%  
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C) 40%  

D) 60% 

 

Q. Under the Mahila Samman Savings Certificate the partial  withdrawal is available one 

year after the account’s opening, but only  ____% eligible amount can be withdrawn.  

A) 30%  

B) 50%  

C) 40%  

D) 60% 

Answer:C 

 

Q. What is the Budget Outlay for Jal jeevan Mission in FY 23-24?   

A) 60,000 crore   

B) 70,000 crore   

C) 4,000 crore   

D) 13,625 crore   

 

Q. What is the Budget Outlay for Jal jeevan Mission in FY 23-24?   

A) 60,000 crore   

B) 70,000 crore   

C) 4,000 crore   

D) 13,625 crore   

Answer:- B 
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Q. Consider the following statements with respect to Vivad Se Vishwas I Relief for 

MSMEs scheme and identify the correct statement/s   

A) It has been launched by the ministry of MSME   

B) The last date to submit claims under the scheme is 30th June 2023.   

C) The scheme has been launched to provide relief to MSMEs which have defaulted in 

paying GST during COVID period.   

D) 95% of the performance security forfeited shall not be refunded.   

(1) only B   

(2)only 1&2   

(3)only 2   

(4)only 2&4   

 

Q. Consider the following statements with respect to Vivad Se Vishwas I Relief for   

MSMEs scheme and identify the correct statement/s   

A) It has been launched by the ministry of MSME   

B) The last date to submit claims under the scheme is 30th June 2023.   

C) The scheme has been launched to provide relief to MSMEs which have defaulted  in 

paying GST during COVID period.   

D) 95% of the performance security forfeited shall not be refunded.   

(1) only B   

(2)only 1&2   

(3)only 2   

(4)only 2&4   

Answer:-C 
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Q. In December 2022, The central government constituted a committee to review the  

implementation of the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act  

(MGNREGA) scheme, that committee was headed by whom?  

A) Ak Sikri  

B) VK Paul  

C) Amarjeet Singha  

D) Rajesh Chauhan  

 

Q. In December 2022, The central government constituted a committee to review the 

implementation of the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act  

(MGNREGA) scheme, that committee was headed by whom?  

A) Ak Sikri  

B) VK Paul  

C) Amarjeet Singha  

D) Rajesh Chauhan  

Answer:- C 

 

Q. What is the budget Outlay for Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana for FY 23-24?   

A) 15,500 crore   

B) 60,000 crore   

C) 14,200 crore   

D) 13,625 crore   
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Q. What is the budget Outlay for Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana for FY 23-24?   

A) 15,500 crore   

B) 60,000 crore   

C) 14,200 crore   

D) 13,625 crore   

Answer:- D 

 

Q. The second edition of 'World Food India-2023’ will be organized from 3-5 November 

2023 at Which City?  

A) Mumbai  B) New Delhi  

C) Chennai  D) Bengaluru  

 

Q. The second edition of 'World Food India-2023’ will be organized from 3-5 November 

2023 at Which City?  

A) Mumbai  B) New Delhi  

C) Chennai  D) Bengaluru  

Answer : B 

 

Q. Who has taken oath as the Chief Minister of Nagaland?  

A) Yanthungo Patton  B) Neiphiu Rio  

C) T. R. Zeliang  D) Zoramthanga  
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Q. Who has taken oath as the Chief Minister of Nagaland?  

A) Yanthungo Patton B) Neiphiu Rio  

C) T. R. Zeliang  D) Zoramthanga  

Answer : B 

 

Q. World’s first’ bamboo crash barrier has been installed on which highway?  

A) Gujarat  B) Haryana  

C) Maharashtra  D) Rajasthan  

 

Q. World’s first’ bamboo crash barrier has been installed on which highway?  

A) Gujarat  B) Haryana  

C) Maharashtra  D) Rajasthan  

Answer : C 

 

Q. Who has been honoured with the ‘Player of the Year Award’ by the Asian Chess 

Federation?  

A) Parimarjan Negi B) D Gukesh  

C) Krishnan Sasikiran         D) Vidit Gujrathi  

 

Q. Who has been honoured with the ‘Player of the Year Award’ by the Asian Chess 

Federation?  

A) Parimarjan Negi  B) D Gukesh  

C) Krishnan Sasikiran  D) Vidit Gujrathi  
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Answer : B 

 

Q. Which team has won the 2023 Irani Cup?  

A) Madhya Pradesh  

B) Rest of India  

C) Mumbai  

D) Saurashtra 

 

Q. Which team has won the 2023 Irani Cup?  

A) Madhya Pradesh  

B) Rest of India  

C) Mumbai  

D) Saurashtra  

Answer : B 

 

Q. Which organization in its report mentioned that 26% of the world's population does not 

have access to  safe drinking water?  

A) World Bank   

B) UNESCO  

C) ADB   

D) IMF  
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Q. Which organization in its report mentioned that 26% of the world's population does not 

have access to  safe drinking water?  

A) World Bank  

B) UNESCO  

C) ADB  

D) IMF  

Answer : B 

 

Q. Asia's first female locomotive pilot, ___ is now operating the Vande Bharat Express.  

A) Bhanu Lall  

B) Tinku Singh  

C) Surekha Yadav  

D) Deepika Rajan  

 

Q. Asia's first female locomotive pilot, ___ is now operating the Vande Bharat Express.  

A) Bhanu Lall  

B) Tinku Singh  

C) Surekha Yadav  

D) Deepika Rajan  

Answer : C 
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Q. Dhawan-II is an advanced fully 3D-printed cryogenic rocket engine, which was 

successfully test fired  recently by which company?  

A) Skyroot Aerospace  

B) ISRO  

C) Pixxel  

D) Dhruva Space  

 

Q. Dhawan-II is an advanced fully 3D-printed cryogenic rocket engine, which was 

successfully test fired  recently by which company?  

A) Skyroot Aerospace  

B) ISRO  

C) Pixxel  

D) Dhruva Space  

Answer : A 

 

Q. PM Modi recently inaugurated the world’s first semi-high speed passenger train on high 

rise overhead electric (OHE) territory in which state of India?  

A) Rajasthan   

B) Uttar Pradesh  

C) Karnataka   

D) Gujarat  
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Q. PM Modi recently inaugurated the world’s first semi-high speed passenger train on high 

rise overhead  electric (OHE) territory in which state of India?  

A) Rajasthan 

B) Uttar Pradesh  

C) Karnataka  

D) Gujarat  

Answer : A 

 

Q. With which country did India announce making the 'Net Zero' Innovation Virtual 

Center?  

A) UK  

B) USA  

C) Japan 

D) Brazil 

 

Q. With which country did India announce making the 'Net Zero' Innovation Virtual 

Center?  

A) UK  

B) USA  

C) Japan  

D) Brazil 

Answer:A 
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Q. Machilipatnam port is located in which state?  

A) Kerala  

B) Gujarat  

C) Maharashtra  

D) Andhra Pradesh  

 

Q. Machilipatnam port is located in which state?  

A) Kerala  

B) Gujarat  

C) Maharashtra  

D) Andhra Pradesh  

Answer : D 

 

Q. The World Bee Day is observed on which day of the year?  

A) 20 May  

B) 19 May  

C) 18 May  

D) 17 May  

 

Q. The World Bee Day is observed on which day of the year?  

A) 20 May  

B) 19 May  

C) 18 May  
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D) 17 May  

Answer : A 

 

Q. India will host the Quad Leaders’ Summit in which year?  

A) 2024  

B) 2025  

C) 2026  

D) 2027  

 

Q. India will host the Quad Leaders’ Summit in which year?  

A) 2024  

B) 2025  

C) 2026  

D) 2027  

Answer : A 

Q. Who will inaugurate the 17th Indian Cooperative Congress (ICC) on July 1st, 2023 at 

Pragati Maidan in  New Delhi?  

A) Arvind Kejriwal  

B) Droupadi Murmu  

C) Nirmala Sitharaman  

D) Narendra Modi  
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Q. Who will inaugurate the 17th Indian Cooperative Congress (ICC) on July 1st, 2023 at 

Pragati Maidan in  New Delhi?  

A) Arvind Kejriwal  

B) Droupadi Murmu  

C) Nirmala Sitharaman  

D) Narendra Modi  

Answer : D 

 

Q. What is the theme of Micro, Small and Medium-sized Enterprises Day 2023?  

A) MSME Day 2021: The Digital Dimension  

B) COVID-19: The Great Lockdown and its impact on Small Business  

C) Big Money For Small Business: Financing the SDGs  

D) Future-ready MSMEs for India@100  

 

Q. What is the theme of Micro, Small and Medium-sized Enterprises Day 2023?  

A) MSME Day 2021: The Digital Dimension  

B) COVID-19: The Great Lockdown and its impact on Small Business  

C) Big Money For Small Business: Financing the SDGs  

D) Future-ready MSMEs for India@100  

Answer : D 
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Q. World's largest International Temple Convention and Expo (ITCX) will be organized at 

the Rudraksh  Convention Center in which city?  

A) Lucknow  

B) Prayagraj  

C) Varanasi  

D) Kanpur   

 

Q. World's largest International Temple Convention and Expo (ITCX) will be organized at 

the Rudraksh Convention Center in which city?  

A) Lucknow  

B) Prayagraj  

C) Varanasi  

D) Kanpur   

Answer : C 

 

Q. According to the Global Firepower report, what is the rank of India in the world's most 

powerful armies?  

A) second  

B) third   

C) fourth 

D) fifth  
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Q. According to the Global Firepower report, what is the rank of India in the world's most 

powerful armies?  

A) second  

B) third   

C) fourth  

D) fifth  

Answer : C 

 

Q. In which country will the first IIT campus outside India be set up?  

A) Kenya  

B) South Africa   

C) Egypt  

D) Tanzania  

 

Q. In which country will the first IIT campus outside India be set up?  

A) Kenya  

B) South Africa   

C) Egypt  

D) Tanzania  

Answer : D 

 

Q. Which country has topped the 2023 Global Energy Transition Index (ETI)?  

A) Singapore  
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B) Norway  

C) Germany  

D) Sweden  

 

Q. Which country has topped the 2023 Global Energy Transition Index (ETI)?  

A) Singapore  

B) Norway  

C) Germany  

D) Sweden  

Answer : D 

 

Q. Who has been appointed as the new President of the BRICS New Development Bank 

(NDB), replacing Marcos Prado Troyjo?  

A) Ciro Gomes  

B) Alexandre de Moraes  

C) Dilma Vana Rousseff  

D) Eduardo Cunha  

 

 

Q. Who has been appointed as the new President of the BRICS New Development Bank 

(NDB), replacing  Marcos Prado Troyjo?  

A) Ciro Gomes  

B) Alexandre de Moraes  
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C) Dilma Vana Rousseff  

D) Eduardo Cunha  

Answer : C 

 

Q. Which organisation has approved USD 108 million loan for Assam to help the state 

improve disaster  preparedness and enhance flood forecasting?  

A) IMF  

B) World Bank  

C) Asian Development Bank  

D) UNDP  

 

Q. Which organisation has approved USD 108 million loan for Assam to help the state 

improve disaster preparedness and enhance flood forecasting?  

A) IMF  

B) World Bank  

C) Asian Development Bank  

D) UNDP  

Answer : B 

 

Q. Which company has become the first Indian company to have over 50 lakh 

shareholders?  

A) Axis Bank  

B) HDFC Bank  

C) ICICI Bank  
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D) Yes Bank  

 

Q. Which company has become the first Indian company to have over 50 lakh 

shareholders?  

A) Axis Bank  

B) HDFC Bank  

C) ICICI Bank  

D) Yes Bank  

Answer : D 

 

Q. RBI has recently approved the re-appointment of Sanjay Agarwal as the MD & CEO of 

which bank?  

A) AU Small Finance Bank     B) Paytm Payments Bank  

C) Bank of Maharashtra  D) ESAF Small Finance Bank  

 

Q. RBI has recently approved the re-appointment of Sanjay Agarwal as the MD & CEO of 

which bank?  

A) AU Small Finance Bank B) Paytm Payments Bank  

C) Bank of Maharashtra      D) ESAF Small Finance Bank  

Answer : A 

 

Q. The Government has recently disbursed how much rupees to beneficiaries during 2022-

23 under the PLI  Scheme for Drones and Drone Components?  

A) Rs. 40 crore B) Rs. 30 crore  
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C) Rs. 70 crore D) Rs. 50 crore  

 

 

Q. The Government has recently disbursed how much rupees to beneficiaries during 2022-

23 under the PLI  Scheme for Drones and Drone Components?  

A) Rs. 40 crore B) Rs. 30 crore  

C) Rs. 70 crore D) Rs. 50 crore  

Answer : B 

 

Q. Union Cabinet has approved the National Quantum Mission for 2023-2031. How much 

amount has been allocated to this mission?  

A) ₹6,005.95 crore B) ₹6,000.15 crore  

C) ₹6,003.65 crore D) ₹6,001.35 crore  

 

 

Q. Union Cabinet has approved the National Quantum Mission for 2023-2031. How much 

amount has been allocated to this mission?  

A) ₹6,005.95 crore B) ₹6,000.15 crore  

C) ₹6,003.65 crore D) ₹6,001.35 crore  

Answer : C 

 

Q. Export lender Exim Bank to raise up to record _ billion in FY 2023-24 (FY24) for Trade 

Finance and Term Loans.  

A) $2.7 billion B) $3 billion  
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C) $3.3 billion D) $4 billion 

 

Q. Export lender Exim Bank to raise up to record _ billion in FY 2023-24 (FY24) for Trade 

Finance and  Term Loans.  

A) $2.7 billion B) $3 billion  

C) $3.3 billion D) $4 billion  

Answer : D 

 

Q. How many million loan agreement has been signed by the Government of India with 

the Asian Development Bank for infrastructure development in Andhra Pradesh?  

A) USD 105.50 Million B) USD 122.75 Million  

C) USD 141.12 Million D) USD 167.37 Million  

 

Q. How many million loan agreement has been signed by the Government of India with 

the Asian Development Bank for infrastructure development in Andhra Pradesh?  

A) USD 105.50 Million B) USD 122.75 Million  

C) USD 141.12 Million D) USD 167.37 Million  

Answer : C 

 

Q. Which company has announced an investment of $1 million in the form of grants to the 

IIT Madras?  

A) Google        B) Microsoft  

C) Meta  D) Apple  
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Q. Which company has announced an investment of $1 million in the form of grants to the 

IIT Madras?  

A) Google        B) Microsoft  

C) Meta  D) Apple  

Answer : A 

 

Q. Who has become the first Indian man to summit Mt. Annapurna 1?  

A) Pranav Rawat  B) Kunal Joisher  

C) Arjun Vajpai  D) Prerna Dangi  

 

 

Q. Who has become the first Indian man to summit Mt. Annapurna 1?  

A) Pranav Rawat  B) Kunal Joisher  

C) Arjun Vajpai  D) Prerna Dangi  

Answer : C 
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Yesterday Question Correction 

Q. Which state/UT has been given GI tag to ‘Rajouri Chikri Woodcraft’?  
A) Assam       
B) Odisha  
C) Jammu and Kashmir 

D) Himachal Pradesh 

Answer-C 

 

 

 

 

Thank You Everyone 
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Share Your Score In Comment Section 
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Aparchit Super Current Affairs on YouTube - 

Surprise for everyone as many students massage me , why am I not coming on YouTube what's is 

the reason behind it?   

Finally, I'm coming on YouTube and I want just your support and love as you do always ..now all 

the updates we will be given you on YouTube also and we are going to set in our current affairs 

sessions with amazing facts , so give your support and love as usual. Thank you very much India. 

 

Join Us On YouTube 

https://youtube.com/channel/UC7uM2TJZD7uI4WusttYoAIg 
 

Hurry up Guys 
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